# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

12-02848

JUDICIAL SALE DEED

THE GRANTOR. INTERCOUNTY JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION, Illinois Corporation, pursuant to and under the authority conferred by the provisions of a Judgment of Foreclosure and Sale and an Order Appointing Selling Officer entered by Circuit of Court County, Illinois on January 16, 2013 in Case No. 12 CH 29826 entitled ASBC Mortgage vs. Lennox and rursuant to mortgaged real which the estate hereinafter described was sold at public sale by said grantor on October 4, 2013, does hereby grant, transfer and convey to U.S. Bank Trust, N.A., as Trustee for LSF8 Master Participation Trust the



Doc#: 1333619091 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Affidavit Fee: \$2.00 Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/02/2013 12:57 PM Pg: 1 of 3

following described real estate situated in the County of Cook. State of Illinois, to

County of Cook, State of Illinois, to have and to hold forever:

THE EAST 1/2 OF LOT 35 AND ALL OF LOTS 36 AND 37 IN BLOCK 119 IN CHICAGO HEIGHTS, IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. P.I.N. 32-28-220-031, 32-28-220-032 & 32-28-220-033 APPROVEDLY known as 431 East 26th Street, Chicago Heights, IL SEXEMPTION APPROVEDLY

In Witness Whereof, said Grantor has caused its name terry of SHIGAGO HEIGHTS nese presents by its President, and attested to by its Secretary this November 1, 2013.

INTERCOUNTY JUDICIAL SALES CORPORATION

Attest

Secretary

President

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss, This instrument was acknowledged before me on November 1, 2013 by Andrew D. Schusteff as President and Nathan H. Lichtenstein as Secretary of Intercounty Judicial Sales

Corporation.

OFFICIAL SEAL
NICOLE SORAGHAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08/04/17

Notary Public

Prepared by A. Schusteff, 120 W. Madison St. Chicago, IL 60602. Exempt from real estate transfer tax under 35 ILCS 200/31-45(1).

RETURN TO:

EZ Dect 2013/10/6015

1333619091 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Exempt under provision of Paragraph I, Section 31-45 of the Real Estate Transfer Tax

Law (35 ILCS 200/31/45)

Sate

Buyer, Seller or Representative

Timothy R. Yueill

#### **RETURN TO:**

Ira T. Nevel
The Law Offices of Ira T. Nevel, LLC
Attorney No. 18837
175 N. Franklin St. Suite 201
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 357-1125

#### **GRANTEE AND TAXES TO:**

U.S. Bank Trust, N.A. 13801 Wireless Way Oklahoma City, OK 73134

#### **CONTACT INFORMATION:**

Caliber Home Loans C/O Property Management 13801 Wireless Way Oklahoma City, OK 73134 (800) 401-6587

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		12/02/2013
	COOK	\$0.00
	ILL/NOIS:	\$0.00
	TOTAL:	\$0.00
32-28-220-031-0000	2013110150101	5   W3K1YH

1333619091 Page: 3 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois. 11/, 12

Dated	79	_, 20 <b></b>	)		
900/2	ı	<b>~</b> .			
		Signat		u	
				fantor or Ag	ent
				_	•
Subscribed and sworn to before me	_		/ 1	mothy R. Yue	
By the said Michelle Andrea	Quellette	· ₹	OFF	CIAL SEAL	
This, day of	, 20 13	4	MICHELLE	NDREA QUELLETTE	
Notary Public Mehall Shah	10 Dulle	は	Notaly Pub	lic - State of Illinois	,, <b>)</b>
	$\tau_{\sim}$	1	<u> </u>	on Expires Apr 4, 20	
The grantee or his agent affirms an	d veri ies tha	it the nan	ne of the g	rantee shown	on the
deed or assignment of beneficial in	nterest in a l	and trust	is either	a natural pers	on, an
Illinois corporation or foreign corpo	ration author	ized to d	o business	or acquire an	d hold
title to real estate in Illinois, a partn	ership author	rized to d	o business	or acquire an	d hold
title to real estate in Illinois or other	r entity recog	gnizeť as	2 person a	and authorized	l to do
business or acquire title to real estate	under the la	ws of the	stage of Ill	inois.	<u> </u>
	11/	_	2 0		1
Dated	/4	ئ/ <sub>20 ر</sub>	1//	. K.	
	l	· ——			
		Signati	ure:		
		_	Ģ	rante C. Age	ent ent
				/ C	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	<b>.</b>	7		Timothy R	Heili
By the said MICINGLE Andrea C	righte	J	0,5	FICIAL SEAL	
This, day of Notember	_, 2013	1	Notary Pub	ANDITEA OUELLETTE	•
Notary Public Wichello Change	a ( Juliot	T	My Commissi	Of Expires Apr 4, 20	17
	,	<b>—</b>			
Note: Any person who knowingly su	ıbmits a false	statemer	nt concern	ing the identit	vofa
Granton shall be quilty of a Class	C:-1-	C .4	~ ~~		Jora

Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)